(Official seal of) University of Bihać) University of Bihać phone/fax: 387(0) 37 222-022 address: Pape Ivana Pavla II 2/2, 77000 Bihać e-mail: kabinetrektora@unbi.ba

SENATE

(Reception stamp of Bosnia and Herzegovina Una-sana Canton University of Bihać Biotechnical Faculty Bihać Number: 03-885/2020 Date: 2nd June 2020)

Number: 06-2391/2020 Bihać, 28th May 2020

Based on the article 51, paragraph (5) and article 98, paragraph (2), point c) of the Law on higher education – Consolidated text (Official Gazette of Una-sana Canton number: 24/17), article 22, paragraph (1), point e) of the Law on University of Bihać – Consolidated text (Official Gazette of Una-sana Canton number: 24/17), article 22, paragraph (1), point e) of the Statute of University of Bihać and based on the Decision proposition of the Scientific-teaching council of the Biotechnical Faculty, Decision number: 03-834/2020 dated 20th May 2020, on the X (tenth) electronic session of the University of Bihać Senate, which was held from 27th to 28th May 2020, the following act was passed:

DECISION

on enactment of the study program for the II cycle of the studies in the Department of Sustainable food production systems, course: Sustainable food production systems at the Biotechnical Faculty of University of Bihać

I Hereby, the study program for the II cycle of the studies at the Department of Sustainable food production systems, course: Sustainable food production systems at the Biotechnical Faculty of University of Bihać with a one year studies module, that is two semesters and 60 ECTS points obtained, which is being realized as part of the Erasmus+ project ("MSc Sustainable Food Production Systems/STEPS", 598963-EPP-I-2018-I-AL-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP"), has been enacted.

Π

The study program from article I of this Decision contains the Curriculum and syllabus.

III

The study program from article I of this Decision, together with the Decision of the **Scientific-teaching council** of the Biotechnical Faculty, Decision number: 03-834/2020 dated 20th May 2020, is a part of this Decision.

IV

This Decision will be delivered to the Ministry of education, science, culture and sport of the Una-sana Canton for approval and registration of the study program into the Registry of the higher education institutions, Section B – study program record.

V

This decision comes into force on the day it is passed

(Official seal of University of Bihać) Senate president: Fadil Islamović, PhD professor (personal signature)

Delivered to:

- Biotechnical Faculty

- Ministry of education, science, culture and sport of the Una-sana Canton

- Archives